

Sessions Case No. 267 of 2016
J.O Code No. WB00766
CNR no. WBUD01 003755-2016

Order no. 39
18.02.2022

Today is fixed for evidence of remaining witnesses.

Out of six accused persons, accused 1. Sanjay Singha @ Polia, 2. Biswajit Karmakar, 3. Keu Singha @ Krishna on court bail are present.

Accused, 4. Biltu Das, 5. Bijay Roy @ Billu and 6. Babulal Sutradhar on court bail are absent by petition and prays for representing through their lawyer u/s 317 of Cr.P.C.

Heard. Considered Prayer is allowed.

Ld. Spl. P.P is present. Ld. Spl. P.P submits that due to outbreak of third Wave of Covid-19, summons upon the witnesses could not be issued upon the witnesses. Accordingly, he prays for reschedule of the case.

Hd. Considered. Prayer is allowed. Accordingly, the case is hereby rescheduled.

To 29.08.2022 and 30.08.2022 for evidence.

Prosecution is directed to file written up process for issuance of summons upon the witnesses and to produce the alamat of the case on the dates fixed as per above schedule.

ASJ
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.

Additional Sessions Judge
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.